
2026 Princeton University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-2   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (60), Opp (52)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Hale (3), Totals (3), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-18), Hale (5-7), Ratcheson (4-4),
Wright (3-4), Shaw (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
31 Hale, Braeden .607 8-8 28 6 17 4 0 2 9 27 .964 2 0 0 0 .633 0 0 0-0 21 4 0 1.000
98 Dumais, Julia .433 9-9 30 12 13 3 1 3 4 27 .900 2 2 2 0 .500 0 0 2-2 11 19 1 .968
7 Zhang, Sonia .407 9-9 27 4 11 2 0 1 8 16 .593 4 0 0 0 .484 0 1 1-1 5 15 1 .952
2 Dominguez, Graciela .364 9-9 33 8 12 2 0 0 2 14 .424 3 0 2 1 .417 0 0 0-0 7 8 0 1.000
0 Valenzuela, Mia .333 9-9 30 2 10 2 0 2 6 18 .600 0 0 8 0 .333 0 0 0-1 9 17 1 .963
13 Harrison, Courtney .238 8-6 21 2 5 0 0 1 7 8 .381 0 0 6 0 .238 0 0 1-1 5 1 0 1.000
5 Goodwin, Allie .174 9-9 23 3 4 1 0 0 3 5 .217 2 0 5 0 .240 0 0 0-1 27 0 1 .964
12 Bradshaw, Camryn .167 8-8 18 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .167 0 0 6 1 .167 0 0 0-0 60 2 0 1.000
8 Hornberger, Abby .143 9-4 14 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .143 3 0 4 0 .294 0 0 1-1 4 1 0 1.000
18 Ford, Karis .545 4-4 11 5 6 0 0 3 7 15 1.364 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
9 Ratcheson, Maddie .316 6-5 19 1 6 2 0 0 0 8 .421 0 0 1 1 .316 0 0 0-0 16 1 0 1.000
15 Roa, Julieta .222 7-1 9 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 0 0 2 0 .222 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
55 Phelps, Jessica .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .341 9-9 267 47 91 16 1 12 47 145 .543 16 2 37 3 .381 1 1 5-7 177 76 4 .984
Opponents .289 9-9 235 36 68 13 1 8 34 107 .455 19 4 37 1 .347 4 2 9-11 180 68 2 .992

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Uehara, Reece 2.93 2-0 6 1 1 0-0 2 14.1 11 7 6 4 4 1 0 2 .212 0 2 0 1 2
3 Hollenkamp, Keala 2.94 3-1 5 3 0 0-0 0 16.2 21 9 7 7 17 4 0 2 .300 0 1 0 0 0
77 Shaw, Cassidy 4.80 0-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 11.2 15 8 8 4 10 5 1 0 .333 0 1 0 3 0
20 Wright, Brielle 5.14 0-3 4 3 0 0-0 0 16.1 21 12 12 4 6 3 0 4 .309 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.92 5-4 19 9 1 0 2 59.0 68 36 33 19 37 13 1 8 .289 1 4 0 4 2
Opponents 5.25 4-5 23 9 0 0 4 60.0 91 47 45 16 37 16 1 12 .341 1 2 0 1 1



2026 Princeton University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Bradshaw, Camryn 62 60 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hale, Braeden 25 21 4 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 3 0
9 Ratcheson, Maddie 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
2 Dominguez, Graciela 15 7 8 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Harrison, Courtney 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Ford, Karis 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hornberger, Abby 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Roa, Julieta 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Wright, Brielle 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
17 Uehara, Reece 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hollenkamp, Keala 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Shaw, Cassidy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
98 Dumais, Julia 31 11 19 1 .968 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Goodwin, Allie 28 27 0 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Valenzuela, Mia 27 9 17 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Zhang, Sonia 21 5 15 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Coole, Lola 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Phelps, Jessica 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 257 177 76 4 .984 5 14 4 .778 3 0
Opponents 250 180 68 2 .992 6 7 4 .636 5 0


